"RESOLUTION APPOINTING COUNTY JOINT POWERS BOA		
BE IT RESOLVED by the shall be and is		Laramie County, Wyoming, mber of the Cheyenne-Laramie
County Joint Powers Board for Frontie according to law for a three-year term w		
PRESENTED, READ AND A	DOPTED this day o	f,2024.
В	OARD OF LARAMIE CO	OUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Ch	nairman	
ATTEST:		
Debra Lee, Laramie County Clerk		
Reviewed and approved as to form:		
Laramie County Attorney's Office	<del></del> ;	
OATI	H OF APPOINTMENT	
THE UNDERSIGNED does so constitution of the United States, the honestly and impartially discharge all d Powers Board for Frontier Park Improve	constitution of the State outies as a member of the C	of Wyoming, and to faithfully,
	CHEYENNE-LARAM POWERS BOARD ME PARK IMPROVEMEN	EMBER FOR FRONTIER
	Signature	Date

Witness

Date

RESOLUTION #\_\_\_\_

## **Jessica Bennetts**

From:

Phil Van Horn <philvanhorn74@gmail.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, May 22, 2024 7:45 PM

To:

Jessica Bennetts

Subject:

Re: City County JPB Term

**Attention:** This email message is from an **external(non-County)** email address. Please exercise caution and/or verify authenticity before opening the email/attachments/links from an email you aren't expecting.

Jessica,

Yes, I would be willing to serve for another 3 year term Thank you. Phil

On Tue, May 21, 2024 at 2:07 PM Jessica Bennetts < Jessica. Bennetts@laramiecountywy.gov > wrote:

Good Afternoon Mr. VanHorn,

My name is Jessica, and I am the assistant for the Laramie County Commissioners. I am reaching out to you regarding your expiring term on the City County JPB (for Frontier Park Improvement). Are you interested in reappointment for another 3-year term on the board?

Thank You,

## **Jessica Bennetts**

Commissioner's Assistant

310 W. 19th Street Suite 300

Cheyenne, WY 82001

(307) 633-4465 (Phone)

(307) 633-4354 (Fax)

Jessica.Bennetts@laramiecountywy.gov